GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (PERSONNEL & TRAINING) DEPARTMENT

No.F.2(12)-GA(P&T)/05:

Dated, Agartala, the 24 November, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service, the Governor is pleased to order as follows with immediate effect and until further orders:-

- i) Shri Tapas Roy, TCS Sr. Selection Grade, Director, Youth Affairs & Sports, Tripura, Agartala is transferred and posted as Additional Chief Electoral Officer, Election Department, Tripura, Agartala.
- ii) Shri Gopika Ranjan Das, TCS, Sr. Selection Grade, Director of Fisheries, Tripura, Agartala will also hold the charge of Director of Youth Affairs & Sports, in addition vice Shri Tapas Roy (transferred).
- iii) Shri Sudhakar Shinde, IAS, Officer-on-Special Duty, Office of the D. M. & Collector, Sepahijala District, Bishramganj is transferred and posted as Officer-on-Special Duty, Election Department, Tripura, Agartala.
- iv) Shri Saju Vaheed A, IAS, Officer-on-Special Duty, Office of the D. M. & Collector, Dhalai District, Ambassa is transferred and posted as Officer-on-Special Duty, Election Department, Tripura, Agartala.
- v) Ms. Ghuncha Sanobar, IAS, Officer-on-Special Duty, Office of the D. M. & Collector, Gomati District, Udaipur is transferred and posted as Officer-on-Special Duty, Election Department, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. This is issued with the concurrence of the Election Commission of India vide letter No.154/TP/2017 dated 22-11-2017 read with Election Department, Tripura letter No.F.2(142)-CEO/ESTT/2016/11190 dated 22-11-2017 [except SI. No. (ii) above].

\$164(5D)

Dire	ctorate of I	TITSC
	Govt. of Trip	oura
E	RECEI	/ED
No.	3592	
Date	28/4	/17

By order of the Governor,

(R. P. Datta)

Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Rajbhavan, Agartala.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. Offices of all Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. · All Principal Secretaries / Secretaries / Special Secretaries, Govt. of Tripura.
- 5. PPS to the Chief Secretary, Tripura, Agartala. .
- 6. Chief Electoral Officer, Tripura, Agartala.
- 7. Accountant General (A & E) / (Audit, Report Section), Tripura, Agartala.